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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., MICRON 
SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC., and 
MICRON CONSUMER PRODUCTS 
GROUP, INC., 

Defendants. 

C.A. No. 14-1431-LPS-CJB 

ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,  
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, 
INC., and SAMSUNG AUSTIN 
SEMICONDUCTOR, 
LLC,  

Defendants. 

C.A. No. 14-1430-LPS-CJB 

ELM 3DS INNOVATIONS, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

SK HYNIX INC., SK HYNIX AMERICA 
INC., HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR 
MANUFACTURING AMERICA INC., and 
SK HYNIX MEMORY SOLUTIONS  
INC., 

Defendants. 

C.A. No. 14-1432-LPS-CJB 
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NOTICE OF SERVICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 4, 2019 true and correct copies of the 

Defendants’ Responsive Claim Construction Brief and the Declaration of John Kappos in 

Support of Defendants’ Claim Construction Brief were served upon the following counsel of 

record in the manner indicated: 

 

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Joseph J. Farnan, Jr.  
Brian E. Farnan  
Michael J. Farnan  
Farnan LLP 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
(302) 777–0300 
farnan@farnanlaw.com 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Adam K. Mortara  
Matthew R. Ford  
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN 
PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
54 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL  60654 
(312) 494-4400 
adam.mortara@bartlit-beck.com 
matthew.ford@bartlit-beck.com  

John M. Hughes 
Katherine L.I. Hacker 
BARTLIT BECK HERMAN 
PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 
1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO  80202 
(303) 592-3100 
john.hughes@bartlit-beck.com  
kat.hacker@bartlit-beck.com  
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Of Counsel: 
 
John Kappos 
Hana Oh Chen 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
610 Newport Center Drive 
Newport Beach, California 92660-3823 
(949) 823-6900 
jkappos@omm.com 
hchen@omm.com 
 
 
Brian Cook 
Xin-Yi Zhou 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, California 90071-2899 
(213) 430-6000 
bcook@omm.com 
vzhou@omm.com 
 
 
 
Dated:  November 4, 2019 

 
  /s/ Tyler E. Cragg  
Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 
Travis S. Hunter (#5350) 
Tyler E. Cragg (#6398) 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
One Rodney Square 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7700 
cottrell@rlf.com 
hunter@rlf.com 
cragg@rlf.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Micron Technology, 
Inc.; Micron Semiconductor Products, Inc.; 
and Micron Consumer Products Group, Inc.  
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Of Counsel: 

Allan M. Soobert 
Naveen Modi 
Phillip W. Citroën 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
875 15th Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 551-1700 
Facsimile: (202) 551-1705 
ELM3DS@paulhastings.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated:  November 4, 2019 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 

/s/ Adam W. Poff  
Adam W. Poff (#3990) 
Pilar G. Kraman (#5199) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
apoff@ycst.com 
pkraman@ycst.com 
 
 
Attorneys For Defendants Samsung 
Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Semiconductor, 
Inc., Samsung Electronics America, 
Inc., and Samsung Austin Semiconductor, 
LLC 

 

 
                GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP  

 
/s/ Benjamin J. Schladweiler 

 

Of Counsel: Benjamin J. Schladweiler (#4601) 
L. Howard Chen The Nemours Building 
Harold H. Davis 1007 North Orange Street, Suite 1200 
Nicholas A. Brown Wilmington, DE 19801  
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (302) 661-7352 
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 3000 schladweilerb@gtlaw.com 
San Francisco, CA 94111  
(415) 655-1300 Attorneys for Defendants SK 
chenh@gtlaw.com  hynix Inc., SK hynix America 
davish@gtlaw.com Inc., hynix Semiconductor  
 Manufacturing America Inc., 
Vishesh Narayen and SK Hynix Memory Solutions 
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP  Inc. 
101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1900 
Tampa, FL 33602 
(813) 318.5700 
narayenv@gtlaw.com 

 

Dated: November 4, 2019 
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